

Fire detection and evacuation solutions that save lives.

Q28PZ Quality Policy

Ampac Europe Ltd is a wholly owned subsidiary of Ampac Pty Ltd, a leading designer and manufacturer of Fire Detection and Emergency Warning products in Australia.

Located in the United Kingdom, Ampac Europe Ltd provides the management responsibility for the distribution of manufactured and factored Fire Alarm and Detection system products throughout the United Kingdom, Europe and the Middle East Region.

Our commitment to a Quality Management System in accordance with ISO9001:2015 for the marketing, assembly and distribution of fire detection and emergency warning products and associated training is uncompromising. The management of Ampac is firmly committed to supporting its people, to ensure they have the necessary education, training, information and resources to help implement the processes as described in the Company Quality Manual.

This will assure that the quality of goods and services provided satisfy all legislative, regulatory and compliance obligations and meet or exceed our customer's requirements. To achieve the required outcome, all Ampac people and new appointees receive job specific inductions, and are also encouraged by the management team to continually work on improving the processes.

All quality aspects, including improvements, are reported to the Management Representative who reports to the Managing Director on quality assurance matters, and who is responsible for the day-to-day operation of the Quality Management System.

Our Quality Management System is a continuous improvement process to help our people serve our customers better.

Tony Messercola

Managing Director

7 February 2022

Ampac Europe Ltd

Unit 2, Waterbrook Estate, Waterbrook Road, Alton, Hampshire GU34 2UD T: +44 (0) 1420 592 070 F: +44 (0) 1420 592 071

E: info.eu@ampac.net

Company Number: 03653088



Ampac Europe Ltd. T: +44 (0) 1420 592 070

F: +44 (0) 1420 592 071

E: <u>info.eu@ampac.net</u>
W: <u>www.ampac.net</u>